# 900730574 11/07/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766270

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713432	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYEDIN SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, INC.		08/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Next Level Collaborations	
Street Address:	4525 Chowen Avenue North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	ry: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	Code: 55422	
Entity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90593581	BOARDSHAPER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-493-9300

**Email:** trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Ava Shelby

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57476.900 (TM1005/CVW)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ava Shelby
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Shelby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment BOARDSHAPER#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment BOARDSHAPER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900730574 REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0398

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made on the 12thday of August 2022 between **KeyedIn Solutions Holdings, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and **Next Level Collaborations**, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation (the "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and proprietor of the trademark in Schedule A (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee.

NOW THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

KeyedIn Solutions Holdings, Inc.

By: 7/2017//

Name: MATTHER MUNTO

Title: OHET PROUG OFFICER

Next Level Collaborations

iame: Camile N/c

Title: Executive Director

# EXHIBIT A

X275.25.25.25.25.25.25.25.	Mark	Status	App. Date	App. No.	Classes
USPTO	BOARDSHAPER	Pending	March 22, 2021	90593581	9, 42

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0400